
2026 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-5   Home: 5-4   Away: 1-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (85), Opp (86)   DPs Turned: Team (12), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (1), Rogers (1), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Ramppen (1), Totals (1), Opp (1)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Valdez 1, Wheeler 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (21-35),
Ramppen (10-17), Barrett (2-4), Gonzales (2-3), Valdez (2-4), Wellen (2-2), Burke (1-2), Holzemer (1-1), Lockhart (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
25 Burke, Brendan .308 11-11 39 2 12 1 0 1 6 16 .410 3 0 15 0 .349 1 0 0-0 65 5 2 .972
21 Vasell, Tino .259 10-8 27 3 7 0 0 0 1 7 .259 5 2 10 1 .412 0 0 3-4 8 8 2 .889
12 Rogers, TJ .244 11-11 41 9 10 4 0 3 7 23 .561 7 1 20 1 .367 0 0 2-2 20 35 2 .965
29 Davis, Wyatt .233 10-9 30 4 7 2 0 1 7 12 .400 4 0 13 0 .306 2 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
26 Garrison, Jayden .195 11-11 41 8 8 2 0 1 4 13 .317 7 2 17 1 .340 0 0 0-0 23 0 2 .920
5 Esquivel, Eddison .175 11-11 40 2 7 1 0 0 4 8 .200 6 3 11 0 .327 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
83 Ramppen, Zack .111 11-7 27 4 3 1 0 0 1 4 .148 1 2 14 1 .200 0 1 0-0 78 9 2 .978
2 Kallinger, Myles .500 3-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 2-2 1 0 0 1.000
22 Walsh, Nick .500 4-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 4 0 1.000
4 Bellisimo, Matteo .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
50 Harmon, Trevor .267 7-4 15 2 4 1 0 0 1 5 .333 0 1 7 0 .313 0 0 0-0 34 2 0 1.000
11 Harries, Tyler .214 4-4 14 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .286 2 1 4 0 .353 0 0 0-0 2 7 0 1.000
48 Nystrom, Jackson .200 7-4 15 1 3 0 0 1 4 6 .400 2 1 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
6 Lewis, Jared .176 8-7 17 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 4 0 8 0 .333 0 2 0-0 14 16 3 .909
3 Nagy, Zach .167 5-3 12 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .167 1 0 3 0 .231 0 0 1-2 6 12 0 1.000
1 Landry, Isaiah .143 6-5 14 2 2 1 0 0 3 3 .214 2 1 3 1 .294 0 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000
7 Lewis, Jordan .143 7-4 14 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .143 3 0 5 0 .294 0 1 0-0 13 1 0 1.000
33 Hiromoto, Jake .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .215 11-11 354 44 76 14 0 7 41 111 .314 47 14 136 5 .328 3 4 8-10 306 105 14 .967
Opponents .247 11-11 377 55 93 21 2 9 47 145 .385 51 10 96 8 .347 6 4 11-19 294 89 9 .977

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Holzemer, Hunter 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 4 2 0 1 2 1 0 0 .235 0 0 0 1 0
18 Bacura, Nick 0.00 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 3 5.2 3 0 0 4 7 1 0 0 .158 0 1 0 1 0
32 Busby, Trevor 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
39 Gonzalez, Alan 0.00 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.1 1 1 0 1 5 1 0 0 .071 0 0 0 0 0
9 Pohorski, Quentin 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 1 7.0 2 0 0 3 9 0 0 0 .091 0 0 0 0 1
35 Yovanovich, Kai 1.17 2-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 3 1 1 4 7 1 0 0 .125 0 0 0 0 1
17 Gonzales, Thomas 2.45 1-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 7.1 6 2 2 5 7 1 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
40 Barrett, Gabriel 2.81 1-1 3 3 0 0-1 0 16.0 20 6 5 1 16 4 1 0 .313 0 1 0 0 1
20 Lockhart, Gauge 3.00 0-0 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 6 5 4 8 10 2 0 0 .150 2 2 0 2 0
14 Wellen, Braden 3.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 .250 0 0 1 0 0
16 Valdez, Adrian 3.46 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.0 12 6 5 4 14 1 1 0 .261 0 1 0 1 0
52 Harwell, Wesley 6.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 .222 0 1 0 0 0
27 Amborn, Cal 7.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 5 4 2 4 1 0 2 .318 1 0 0 0 1
28 Andreas, Jake 11.81 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 7 7 7 3 5 2 0 3 .318 0 2 0 0 0
15 Wheeler, Paul 15.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 5 5 5 4 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
34 Gomez, Alex 19.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 5 5 4 2 1 0 1 .333 1 0 0 1 0
38 Rossi, Gino 21.60 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 .500 2 0 0 0 0
23 Cabrera, AC 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 4 3 3 1 0 3 0 0 .667 3 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.24 6-5 51 11 0 1 4 102.0 93 55 48 51 96 21 2 9 .247 9 10 1 6 4
Opponents 3.77 5-6 51 11 0 0 3 98.0 76 44 41 47 136 14 0 7 .215 8 14 2 3 4



2026 University of San Francisco Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
50 Harmon, Trevor 36 34 2 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
3 Nagy, Zach 18 6 12 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
5 Esquivel, Eddison 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Lewis, Jordan 14 13 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Landry, Isaiah 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Harries, Tyler 9 2 7 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Walsh, Nick 6 2 4 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
48 Nystrom, Jackson 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Davis, Wyatt 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Valdez, Adrian 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
35 Yovanovich, Kai 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wheeler, Paul 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Bacura, Nick 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Kallinger, Myles 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Lockhart, Gauge 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
40 Barrett, Gabriel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
9 Pohorski, Quentin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
83 Ramppen, Zack 89 78 9 2 .978 1 10 7 .588 1 0
25 Burke, Brendan 72 65 5 2 .972 5 1 1 .500 0 0
12 Rogers, TJ 57 20 35 2 .965 8 0 0 — 0 0
26 Garrison, Jayden 25 23 0 2 .920 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Lewis, Jared 33 14 16 3 .909 2 0 0 — 0 0
21 Vasell, Tino 18 8 8 2 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Holzemer, Hunter 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
14 Wellen, Braden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Gonzales, Thomas 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
23 Cabrera, AC 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Amborn, Cal 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Andreas, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Busby, Trevor 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Hiromoto, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Gomez, Alex 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Luyben, Brady 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Rossi, Gino 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Gonzalez, Alan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bellisimo, Matteo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
52 Harwell, Wesley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
Totals 425 306 105 14 .967 25 21 14 .600 1 0
Opponents 392 294 89 9 .977 18 14 4 .778 1 1


